
Governor Vacancies 

We are looking for new parent governors and a 
community governor to join our lovely team of 
governors supporting the school.  
  
We meet 6 times a year (usually with cake!) and 
governors also visit the school to see the school in 
action. They bring different perspectives and a va-
riety of skills to the team and are fun to work with. 
They provide a valuable role as ‘Critical Friends’ to 
the School. 
  
If you are interested in joining the team or want to 

find out more about the role, please speak to Mrs 

Warmington or email the office. 

Free School Meals 

If you think you could be eligible for benefit based 

free school meals (even if your child receives uni-

versal free school meals)  you can apply online at 

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/schools-

education/free-school-meals  

Reception Admissions 2025 

Yes, we are already thinking about next year! We 

will be holding two open events on Tuesday 

8th October at 1.30pm and Wednesday 

9th October at 1.30pm for parents of children 

due to start in September 2025.   

Please pass the word on that the online portal for 

parents to apply for a reception class place for the 

academic year 2025/ 2026 is now open. Click here 

to access the portal. 

Well done 

Well done and congratulations to our amazing 
SENDco, Mrs Griffith, on the completion of her 
Postgraduate Certificate in Education (Special Edu-
cational Needs Coordination National SENCO 
Award) and graduating from the University of 
Worcester. 

DROP OFF / END OF DAY Pick Up 
 
When you are in the central lane in the car 
park,  please do not park and get out of your car as 
this stops the flow of traffic. 
  
If you need to get out of your car to collect your 
child, please pull up into one of the parking bays, 
thank you for your understanding. 

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/schools-education/free-school-meals
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/schools-education/free-school-meals
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/schools-education/primary-school-admissions/3


Date Time Event 

Thurs 19th Sept 9:00 Welcome service Holy Rood Church 

Thurs 26th Sept 19:00 PTFA AGM cheese and wine adult social night (all welcome) 

Tues 8th Oct  13:30 Open Event for Reception 2025 Parents 

Wed 9th Oct 13:30 Open Event for Reception 2025 Parents 

Thurs 10th Oct 14:30 - 15:15 KS1 Harvest Festival - Holy Rood Church 

Wed 16th Oct From 15:30 PTFA Happy Circus 

Thurs 17th Oct 09:00-12:00 Tempest School Photos 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Wed 23rd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y4, Y5, Y6 

Wed 23rd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Thurs 24th Oct TBC PTFA Spooky Disco 

Fri 25th Oct 11:15 - 12:15 MP Ellie Chowns visit 

Mon 28th- 1st Nov  Half term holiday 

Mon 4th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS1 Parent Teacher Meetings (R, Y1, Y2) 

Wed 6th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS2 Parent Teacher Meetings (Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6) 

Mon 11th Nov 09:00-09:30 Remembrance Service Y6 Holy Rood Church 

Tues 12th Nov 09:00-9:30 Parent Forum with Mrs Warmington Q & A 

Wed 13th Nov 9:00 Flu vaccine for children 

Mon 18th - 24th Nov  UK Parliament week 

Wed 20th Nov all day  Y5/Y6 London Trip 

Sat 30th Nov  TBC PTFA Christmas Fayre 

Wed 4th Dec TBC PTFA Wreath making workshop 

Tues 10th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS1 Nativity - in Holy Rood Church 

Wed 11th Dec 8:00 -12:00 KS1 Theatre Trip - Aladdin 

Wed 18th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS2 Christmas Service in Holy Rood Church 

Thur 19th Dec  Last day of term 1 


